REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8t Floor

Tel: (012) 3157582/0824102001 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

26 May 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR URGENT MOTION ROLL OF 31 MAY 2022

1. Please find afttached to this directive the allocation roll of the urgent motions of
31 May 2022.

2. The urgent motion court roll has closed at 12:00 on 26 May 2022 and no new
papers may be uploaded.

3. The following matters (as appearing on the roll) have not been created on
Caselines: numbers 5, 6, 38. The matter appearing as number 2 has been
created on Caselines but there is no urgent papers in the matter.

4. Matters 2, 5 and 6 have not been allocated for hearing by a Judge.

5. The secretaries of the respective Judges' contact details are as follow:
Secretary to Judge Potterill - Joanna Hefer - Office telephone number: (012) 315-
7582 — E-mail address: JHefer@judiciary.org.za
Secretary to Judge Tlhapi — Peter Dithipe - Office telephone number: (012) 492-
6710 — E-mail address: PDithipe@judiciary.org.za



mailto:JHefer@judiciary.org.za
mailto:PDithipe@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE PERTAINING TO MATTERS ALLOCATED TO JUDGE POTTERILL

1. All matters enrolled before Judge Potterill will be called virtually via Microsoft
Teams on Tuesday 31 May 2022 at 09:00.

2. Counsel should appear in all matters and should be robed for appearance.

3. The Microsoft Teams hearing link for Tuesday 31 May 2022 at 09:00 will be sent
out to the parties by Monday 30 May 2022 at 13:00.

4. Asthe roll closed at 12:00 on 26 May 2022, no papers may be uploaded to the
maftters on Caselines.

5. Removals in  matters may be communicated by e-mail to
JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)
J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill
Tel No: (012) 3157582/0824102001

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za
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10.

11
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria

First Floor, Room 1.37

cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger street

Office No: (012) 315 7429

URGENT COURT ROLL 31 MAY 2022

JUDGE:

JUDGE:

POTTERILL J

SECRETARY: J HEFER

TLHAPI J

PARTIES

JAMES RAMANJALUM V THE NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF
PROSECUTIONS AND FIVE OTHERS

BA BIYA GEOMATICS AND CIVILS (PTY) LTD AND TWO
OTHERS V FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED AND ANOTHER
ALICE PRUDENCE KUNENE AND RATSEKE
ATTORNEYS AND THREE OTHERS

MAKLENEUK AND LUKASRAND PROPERTY OWNERS
AND RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION AND ANOTHER V
NATIONAL EDUCATION HEALTH AND ALLIED
WORKERS UNIONAND THREE OTHERS

EX PARTE ETHNE MARY VAN WYK N.O

SAHRON-ANNSINGER CIMMA V DAVID JOHN CIMMA
ADVOCATE SENZO WISEMAN MKHHIZE V THE SOUTH
AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL

GOLD LEAF TOBACCO CORPORATION AND THREE
OTHERS V THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOURTH
AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES AND ANOTHER
GLORIA KGALALELO DAVHANA V MASHUDU JUSTICE
DAVHANA

CHROMEX MINING COMPANY (PTY) LTD V LETHABO
EXPLORATION (PTY) LTDAND THREE OTHERS
CELESTE ZELIA CASSARA V SILVANO CASSARA

SECRETARY: P DITHIPE

CASE
NUMBERS

27245/2022

25607/2021

26716/2022

28144/2022

28027/2022
15222/2022
13204/2022

18749/2022

18259/2016

23045/2022

27478/2022

JUDGE ALLOCATED

POTTERILL J

NOT ALLOCATED

NO URGENT PAPERS
TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

MATTER NOT CREATED
MATTER NOT CREATED
TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.

31.

TSHOLOFELO MOGAPAESI V THABO ANDREW
MOGAPAESI

COLBERT LUFUNO MUGIVHISA AND FOUR OTHERS V
EBEN HAEZER ODENDAAL AND TWO OTHERS
LAWRENCE AUBREY COUPE N.O AND THREE OTHERS
V FISTRAND BANK LIMITED

WILLEM FRANCIS BOUWER V THE MASTER OF HOIGH
COURTPRETORIA AND ANOTHER

PKF (VGA) ADVISORY SERVICES (PTY) LTD V
MINISTER OF EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR AND FIVE
OTHERS

COMPENSATION COMMISIONER AND TWO OTHERS V
SHERIFF, PRETORIA CENTRAL AND TWO OTHERS
COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER AND TWO OTHERS
V CMPENSATION SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD AND TWO
OTHERS

Removed by notice

ILLOVO EDGE 1 BODY CORPORATE V ROCHA MARIO
AND TWO OTHERS

JULIA MMATHOMO NDLOVU V HERNIC
FERROCHROME PROVIDENT FUND AN TWO OTHERS
SOUTH AFRICAN RESTRUCTURING AN INSOLVENCY
PRACTITIONERS ASSOCIATION NPC V CHIEF
EXECUTIVE OFFICER: GOVERNMENT PRINTING
WORKS AND TWO OTHERS

SURVIVAL TYRE SAFETY (PTY) LTD V BULA MATARI
MINING COMPONENTS (PTY) LTD

MALEHLOGONOLO CLOOHETRA LEOTLELA AND
ANOTHER V MOMEMNTUM METROPOLITAN LIFE
LIMITED AND ANOTHER

SDC CONSULT (PTY) LTD V CATHERINE EDITH
LOMBARD AND ANOTHER

LETTIE MONOBE AND OTHERS V BRUNEL INDUSTRIES
CC AND THREE OTHERS

THOBURN SECURITY SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD V THE
NATIONAL COMMISSIONER OF SOUTH AFRICAN
POLICE SERVICES AND FOUR OTHERS

JABULANI ISAAC ZONDO V NATIONAL PROSECUTING
AUTHORITY AND ANOTHER

LAURIE JOHN LABUSCHAGNE V AYLA CELESTINE
MATTHEWS

MLB SECURITY AND TWO OTHERS V WESBANK
LETHWELE LISTER MAKATOANE V MOTWELL PLANT
HIRE (PTY) LTD AND FOUR OTHERS

Applicant requested 02 June 2022

TSHISIMBIRI HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD AND TWO OTHERS
V IMALI CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD
AND TWO OTHERS

Applicant requested 02 June 2022

33167/2021

22435/2022

27428/2022

27429/2022

26950/2022

35138/2021

54944/2022

26805/2022

26831/2022

27628/2021

26602/2022

6018/2022

24326/2022

25762/2022

25785/2022

27274/2022

2974/2022

28271/2022
50686/2021

26663/2022

TLHAPI J

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

TLHAPI J

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

REMOVED

TLHAPI J

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

REMOVED

TLHAPI J

TLHAPI J
POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J



32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

TSHAU CIVILS CC AND TWO OTHERSTHE COMPANES
AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION AND
ELEVEN OTHERS

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENT, GAUTENG
PROVINCE V CITY OF TSHWANE ETROPOLITAN
MINUCIPALITY AND TWO OTHERS

GERRIT WILLEM VAN DERVEEN V THE MASTER OF
HOGH COURT PRETORIA AND SEVEN OTHERS

EX PARTE KIRSTEN CHALKER

LENGAU TRAVEL AND TOURS (PTY) LTD V STANDARD
BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA LIMITED

SURVIVAL TYRE SAFETY (PTY) LTD V BULA MATARI
MINING COMPONENTS (PTY) LTD AND TWO OTHERS

Joinder application for matter 22
MESHACK SONO HLAZO AND TEN OTHERS V MR
RAPHAEL MABANGA AND FOUR OTHERS

Applicant requested 02 June 2022

LIREN PILLAY AND SEVEN OTHERS V THE
SILVERBIRCH ESTATE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION
CORNELIUS JOHANNES BEZUIDENHOUT V MATHANDA
NOPHIDAVIKA MATHENJWA AND THREE OTHERS
GOLD LEAF TOBACCO CORPORATION (PTY) LTD AND
THREE OTHERS V THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES AND ANOTHER
CHRISTOPHER ANDREW JUKES V SAMEERA
MALEKJEE AND TWO OTHERS

CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION AND TRAINING
AUTHORITY AND ANOTHER V MODIBE MODIBA

24982/2022

16546/2022

28604/2022

28605/2022
26033/2022

28694/2022

28850/2022

5930/2022

28881/2022

18749/2022

28466/2022

28887/2022

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

TLHAPI J
TLHAPI J

TLHAPI J

POTTERILL J
MATTER NOT
ON CASELINES
TLHAPI J
POTTERILL J

SAME AS
NUMBER 8

POTTERILL J

TLHAPI J



